Age bracket of 21 – 55 years old.

2. Must be currently employed with a minimum of one

year of continuous employment in the same position
with the company

3. Must be a regular employee of the company

4. Must be deployed during the pandemic

A total of one hundred five (105) qualified health care
workers were identified and participated in the study.

Instrumentation

In conducting the research, two questionnaires were
used. Know Your EQ: Emotional Quotient Test and
Work  Values  Inventory.  For  Know  Your  EQ:
Emotional Quotient Test it will help you to know more